Weather Summary for 15 June 2001

Prepared by: Jennifer Ward, Mark Wheeler, and Frank Merceret

Weak high-pressure with light gradients over the southeastern United States dominated the weather in Florida. 
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The sounding is moist from the surface to 700 mb then dry aloft.  The air mass was unstable.  Light low level winds from the southwest rotating clockwise becoming northeasterly above 150 mb with weak directional and speed shear strengthening above 150 mb. 


[image: image2.png]74794 XMR Cape Kennedy

100 ppea

200

300

400

500

600

700

800

900

)

sLaT
SLON
SELV
SHOW.
LIFT
LFTV.
SWET
KINX
cToT
vToT
ToTL
CcAPE
capy
cins
ciny
EQLY
EaTV.
LFCT
LFCY
BRCH
BRCY.
Lot
LcLp
MLTH
MLMR

28.48
805
300

033
810
707
160.0
3210
21.30
2530
47.20
1889
2134
387
157
1912
1912
8656
886.9
5193
586.7
2938
198
3007
16.81

THCK. 5720.

-40 -30 -20
15Z 15 Jun 2001

-10

0

PWAT 4073

University of Wyoming





[image: image3.png]3

am

2

ievr UL
t Jun 15 2001 18 Z

Individual Obs hgt m





Storms associated with the east and west coast sea breezes formed at 1830Z. ECSB storms formed over Daytona and moved south to Cape Canaveral by 20Z. WCSB storms approached the Cape from Orlando. Anvil motion was weak, consistent with the light shear below 150 mb.
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